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Rally Catalunya 2014
24. 10. 2014 - 26. 10. 2014

Unofficial results
List for category: All

SS 16 - La Mussara 2
SS length: 20.48 km

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Group SS time Diff.Leader

Diff.Prev.

1 2 Latvala J. / Anttila Miikka
Volkswagen Polo R WRC RC1 00:11:05.6 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 3 Meeke Kris / Nagle Paul
Citroën DS3 WRC RC1 00:11:08.2 00:00:02.6

00:00:02.6

3 9 Mikkelsen A. / Fløene Ola
Volkswagen Polo R WRC RC1 00:11:10.7 00:00:05.1

00:00:02.5

4 8 Sordo Dani / Martí Marc
Hyundai i20 WRC RC1 00:11:13.0 00:00:07.4

00:00:02.3

5 1 Ogier S. / Ingrassia J.
Volkswagen Polo R WRC RC1 00:11:13.6 00:00:08.0

00:00:00.6

6 4 Østberg Mads / Andersson Jonas
Citroën DS3 WRC RC1 00:11:15.5 00:00:09.9

00:00:01.9

7 6 Evans Elfyn / Barritt Daniel
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:11:16.1 00:00:10.5

00:00:00.6

8 7 Neuville T. / Gilsoul Nicolas
Hyundai i20 WRC RC1 00:11:16.8 00:00:11.2

00:00:00.7

9 10 Kubica Robert / Szczepaniak M.
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:11:17.1 00:00:11.5

00:00:00.3

10 5 Hirvonen Mikko / Lehtinen Jarmo
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:11:17.4 00:00:11.8

00:00:00.3

11 20 Paddon Hayden / Kennard John
Hyundai i20 WRC RC1 00:11:20.3 00:00:14.7

00:00:02.9

12 21 Prokop Martin / Tománek Jan
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:11:22.6 00:00:17.0

00:00:02.3

13 15 Block Ken / Gelsomino Alex
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:11:41.9 00:00:36.3

00:00:19.3

14 35 Kruuda Karl / Järveoja M.
Ford Fiesta S2000 RC2 00:11:42.3 00:00:36.7

00:00:00.4

15 14 Protasov Yuriy / Cherepin Pavlo
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:11:43.5 00:00:37.9

00:00:01.2

16 12 Al Qassimi K. / Patterson Chris
Citroën DS3 WRC RC1 00:11:55.3 00:00:49.7

00:00:11.8

17 43 Maurin Julien / Klinger Nicolas
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:11:58.8 00:00:53.2

00:00:03.5

18 39 Barrable Robert / Loudon Stuart
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:11:59.0 00:00:53.4

00:00:00.2

19 32 Al-Attiyah N. / Bernacchini G.
Ford Fiesta S2000 RC2 00:12:05.7 00:01:00.1

00:00:06.7

20 40 Chardonnet S. / De La Haye T.
Citroën DS3 R5 RC2 00:12:16.2 00:01:10.6

00:00:10.5

21 38 Gorban Valeriy / Korsia V.
Mini John Cooper Works S2000 RC2 00:12:18.6 00:01:13.0

00:00:02.4

22 41 Fuchs Nicolás / Mussano F.
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:12:20.1 00:01:14.5

00:00:01.5

23 44 Guerra Benito / Rozada Borja
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:12:21.0 00:01:15.4

00:00:00.9

24 67 Al Mutawaa M. / McAuley Stephen
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:12:50.2 00:01:44.6

00:00:29.2

- 74 Carchat Joan / Ribeiro Claudi
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:12:50.2 00:01:44.6

00:00:00.0

- 75 Membrado J. / Vilamala Jordi
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:12:50.2 00:01:44.6

00:00:00.0

- 77 Boland Eamonn / Morrissey M.
Subaru Impreza Sti R4 RC2 00:12:50.2 00:01:44.6

00:00:00.0

28 42 Serderidis J. / Miclotte F.
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:20.7

- 52 Tempestini S. / Pulpea Dorin
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 78 Pellegrineschi D. / Cecchi A.
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Pos. SS time

Penalty Total time Diff.Leader
Diff.Prev.

1 1 Ogier S. / Ingrassia J.
Volkswagen Polo R WRC 

RC1
1 03:36:41.9 03:36:41.9 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 2 Latvala J. / Anttila Miikka
Volkswagen Polo R WRC 

RC1
2 03:36:55.8 03:36:55.8 00:00:13.9

00:00:13.9

3 5 Hirvonen Mikko / Lehtinen Jarmo
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
3 03:38:19.7 03:38:19.7 00:01:37.8

00:01:23.9

4 4 Østberg Mads / Andersson Jonas
Citroën DS3 WRC 

RC1
4 03:38:49.5 03:38:49.5 00:02:07.6

00:00:29.8

5 8 Sordo Dani / Martí Marc
Hyundai i20 WRC 

RC1
5 03:38:59.4 03:38:59.4 00:02:17.5

00:00:09.9

6 9 Mikkelsen A. / Fløene Ola
Volkswagen Polo R WRC 

RC1
6 03:40:35.5 03:40:35.5 00:03:53.6

00:01:36.1

7 7 Neuville T. / Gilsoul Nicolas
Hyundai i20 WRC 

RC1
7 03:40:37.2 03:40:37.2 00:03:55.3

00:00:01.7

8 21 Prokop Martin / Tománek Jan
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
8 03:44:43.5 03:44:43.5 00:08:01.6

00:04:06.3

9 20 Paddon Hayden / Kennard John
Hyundai i20 WRC 

RC1
9 03:45:43.4 03:45:43.4 00:09:01.5

00:00:59.9

10 15 Block Ken / Gelsomino Alex
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
10 03:48:18.9 03:48:18.9 00:11:37.0

00:02:35.5

11 32 Al-Attiyah N. / Bernacchini G.
Ford Fiesta S2000 

RC2
1 03:48:52.1 03:48:52.1 00:12:10.2

00:00:33.2

12 14 Protasov Yuriy / Cherepin Pavlo
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
11

03:48:02.5
00:01:00.0 03:49:02.5 00:12:20.6

00:00:10.4

13 43 Maurin Julien / Klinger Nicolas
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
2 03:49:33.3 03:49:33.3 00:12:51.4

00:00:30.8

14 6 Evans Elfyn / Barritt Daniel
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
12 03:49:51.9 03:49:51.9 00:13:10.0

00:00:18.6

15 12 Al Qassimi K. / Patterson Chris
Citroën DS3 WRC 

RC1
13 03:51:07.3 03:51:07.3 00:14:25.4

00:01:15.4

16 39 Barrable Robert / Loudon Stuart
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
3 03:53:22.7 03:53:22.7 00:16:40.8

00:02:15.4

17 10 Kubica Robert / Szczepaniak M.
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
14

03:57:38.1
00:00:10.0 03:57:48.1 00:21:06.2

00:04:25.4

18 44 Guerra Benito / Rozada Borja
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
4 04:01:13.1 04:01:13.1 00:24:31.2

00:03:25.0

19 3 Meeke Kris / Nagle Paul
Citroën DS3 WRC 

RC1
15

04:04:08.8
00:00:10.0 04:04:18.8 00:27:36.9

00:03:05.7

20 74 Carchat Joan / Ribeiro Claudi
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
5 04:05:53.7 04:05:53.7 00:29:11.8

00:01:34.9

21 41 Fuchs Nicolás / Mussano F.
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
6 04:06:44.9 04:06:44.9 00:30:03.0

00:00:51.2

22 77 Boland Eamonn / Morrissey M.
Subaru Impreza Sti R4 

RC2
7 04:09:51.0 04:09:51.0 00:33:09.1

00:03:06.1

23 38 Gorban Valeriy / Korsia V.
Mini John Cooper Works S2000 

RC2
8 04:10:27.6 04:10:27.6 00:33:45.7

00:00:36.6

24 75 Membrado J. / Vilamala Jordi
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
9 04:10:44.9 04:10:44.9 00:34:03.0

00:00:17.3

25 35 Kruuda Karl / Järveoja M.
Ford Fiesta S2000 

RC2
10

04:09:48.8
00:01:10.0 04:10:58.8 00:34:16.9

00:00:13.9

26 107 Solans Nil / Ibañez Miquel
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
1 04:15:05.0 04:15:05.0 00:38:23.1

00:04:06.2

27 40 Chardonnet S. / De La Haye T.
Citroën DS3 R5 

RC2
11

04:14:20.2
00:01:40.0 04:16:00.2 00:39:18.3

00:00:55.2

28 102 Cave Tom / Parry Craig
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
2 04:17:07.6 04:17:07.6 00:40:25.7

00:01:07.4

29 94 Van der Marel T. / Smart Rebecca
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
3 04:17:17.1 04:17:17.1 00:40:35.2

00:00:09.5

30 90 López José / Carrera C.
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
4 04:17:47.6 04:17:47.6 00:41:05.7

00:00:30.5
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- 79 Ramos J. / Janela José
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 80 Parés Mariano / Sabater Carlos
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX RC2 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 82 Pletka Tomáš / Vichtora O.
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 83 Guerrero Joel / Carulla Xavier
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 84 Paniceres Angel / Belzunces S.
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 85 Garcia Cristian / Liso Rebeca
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 86 Otero Alberto / Rodriguez A.
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 88 Caamaño Iago / Varela Javier
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 89 Filip Juan A. / Del Rincón D.
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 90 López José / Carrera C.
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 91 Esteban Zihara / Carrasco Helena
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 92 Cabrera J. / Larrode Carlos
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 93 Van Deijne K. / Hulzebos A.
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 94 Van der Marel T. / Smart Rebecca
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 96 Ptaszek Hubert / Kozdroń Kamil
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 97 Casado Philippe / Zurbach Laure
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 98 Domenech J. / Marchal Manel
Renault Twingo R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 99 Blanco Ruben / Martinez R.
Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 101 Pärn Sander / Morgan James
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 102 Cave Tom / Parry Craig
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 103 De Mévius G. / Jalet Johan
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 104 Vatanen Max / Lukka Mikko
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 105 Gilbert Quentin / Jamoul Renaud
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 106 Kornicki Szymon / Mazur P.
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 107 Solans Nil / Ibañez Miquel
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 108 Amiouni Nicolas / Matar Joseph
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

- 109 Urlichich L. / Gilbey M.
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:13:10.9 00:02:05.3

00:00:00.0

31 85 Garcia Cristian / Liso Rebeca
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
5 04:18:36.2 04:18:36.2 00:41:54.3

00:00:48.6

32 52 Tempestini S. / Pulpea Dorin
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
1 04:19:54.2 04:19:54.2 00:43:12.3

00:01:18.0

33 106 Kornicki Szymon / Mazur P.
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
6 04:19:57.2 04:19:57.2 00:43:15.3

00:00:03.0

34 104 Vatanen Max / Lukka Mikko
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
7 04:19:58.3 04:19:58.3 00:43:16.4

00:00:01.1

35 84 Paniceres Angel / Belzunces S.
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
8

04:21:09.9
00:00:20.0 04:21:29.9 00:44:48.0

00:01:31.6

36 101 Pärn Sander / Morgan James
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
9 04:22:29.0 04:22:29.0 00:45:47.1

00:00:59.1

37 103 De Mévius G. / Jalet Johan
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
10

04:22:54.3
00:00:10.0 04:23:04.3 00:46:22.4

00:00:35.3

38 93 Van Deijne K. / Hulzebos A.
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
11 04:24:34.3 04:24:34.3 00:47:52.4

00:01:30.0

39 105 Gilbert Quentin / Jamoul Renaud
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
12 04:27:04.9 04:27:04.9 00:50:23.0

00:02:30.6

40 108 Amiouni Nicolas / Matar Joseph
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
13 04:28:06.0 04:28:06.0 00:51:24.1

00:01:01.1

41 42 Serderidis J. / Miclotte F.
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
12 04:30:04.9 04:30:04.9 00:53:23.0

00:01:58.9

42 78 Pellegrineschi D. / Cecchi A.
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
13

04:28:49.4
00:05:10.0 04:33:59.4 00:57:17.5

00:03:54.5

43 82 Pletka Tomáš / Vichtora O.
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
2

04:33:04.2
00:01:40.0 04:34:44.2 00:58:02.3

00:00:44.8

44 86 Otero Alberto / Rodriguez A.
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
14

04:35:33.7
00:00:10.0 04:35:43.7 00:59:01.8

00:00:59.5

45 89 Filip Juan A. / Del Rincón D.
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
15 04:36:18.8 04:36:18.8 00:59:36.9

00:00:35.1

46 97 Casado Philippe / Zurbach Laure
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
16 04:36:28.5 04:36:28.5 00:59:46.6

00:00:09.7

47 91 Esteban Zihara / Carrasco Helena
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
17

04:36:24.1
00:00:10.0 04:36:34.1 00:59:52.2

00:00:05.6

48 79 Ramos J. / Janela José
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
14 04:38:59.9 04:38:59.9 01:02:18.0

00:02:25.8

49 67 Al Mutawaa M. / McAuley Stephen
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
3 04:40:02.9 04:40:02.9 01:03:21.0

00:01:03.0

50 83 Guerrero Joel / Carulla Xavier
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
18

04:40:36.7
00:00:10.0 04:40:46.7 01:04:04.8

00:00:43.8

51 109 Urlichich L. / Gilbey M.
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
19

04:41:32.5
00:00:50.0 04:42:22.5 01:05:40.6

00:01:35.8

52 80 Parés Mariano / Sabater Carlos
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 

RC2
15

04:42:56.8
00:00:20.0 04:43:16.8 01:06:34.9

00:00:54.3

53 96 Ptaszek Hubert / Kozdroń Kamil
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
20 04:46:01.8 04:46:01.8 01:09:19.9

00:02:45.0

54 88 Caamaño Iago / Varela Javier
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
21

04:46:13.3
00:00:10.0 04:46:23.3 01:09:41.4

00:00:21.5

55 92 Cabrera J. / Larrode Carlos
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
22

04:56:50.1
00:00:10.0 04:57:00.1 01:20:18.2

00:10:36.8

56 98 Domenech J. / Marchal Manel
Renault Twingo R2 

RC4
23 04:58:26.2 04:58:26.2 01:21:44.3

00:01:26.1

57 99 Blanco Ruben / Martinez R.
Suzuki Swift Sport 

RC5
1

04:59:18.0
00:00:10.0 04:59:28.0 01:22:46.1

00:01:01.8


